ATTACHMENT TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY LIBRARY SERVICE AGREEMENT

Winnebago County Library Funding 2019

\$2,013,585	Reimbursement to Winnebago County libraries for service provided to county residents living outside municipalities with libraries:			
	Menasha Neenah Omro Oshkosh Winneco	1	\$390,063 \$796,668 \$105,849 \$607,424 \$113,581	
\$189,807	Major facility funding for Winnebago County libraries:			
	Menasha Neenah Omro Oshkosh Winneconne		\$60,588 \$111,086 \$0 \$0 \$18,133	
\$10,000	Special project funds: ebooks and digital audio			
\$2,213,392	Funding for Winnebago County Libraries 2019			
\$41,837	Reimbursement to libraries in adjacent counties			
\$2,255,229	Total library funding 2019			
WINNEBAGO COUNTY, a State of Wisconsin Municipal Corporation, ("COUNTY")		WINNEFOX LIBRARY SYSTEM ("WINNEFOX")		
Mark Harris, County Executive Date		Jerry Letcher, Winnefox System Board President	Date	
Susan Ertmer, 0	County Clerk	Date	Jeff Gilderson-Duwe, Winnefox System Director	Date

Winnefox System Director